Shareholder

Zygmunt Solorz-Zak
Polaris Finance B.V

Total

Number of
votes

21,207,500

333,885,002

355,092,502

Share of votes
in the total
share of votes
represented
on the Annual
General
Meeting held
on 19 May
2011

5.32%

83.78%

89.10%

Share of votes
in the total number of
votes

4.02%

63.26%

67.28%



